Features and Benefits
• Six ports of entry into the enclosure
• Handles 3.0 mm, 2.0 mm and 1.6 mm
slack storage of assemblies
• Color-coded adapters provide easy
fiber identification
▫ SCA is simplex SC APC (green)
▫ SCU is simplex SC UPC (blue)

Feeder / Splitter Input Capacity 27 SC APC or 54 LC APC
Distribution Output Capacity 24 SC UPC/APC or 48 LC UPC/APC
Ordering Information
Product Code Description
301120788 WSC1W-024-SM21-GRY-SCUUNC-F-PT Wall Enclosure with 24 SC UPC ports, splice trays and 24 SM SC UPC pigtails
301120796 WSC1W-024-SM21-GRY-LCUUNC-F-PT Wall Enclosure with 24 LC UPC ports, splice trays and 24 SM LC UPC pigtails
301120804 WSC1W-024-SM21-GRY-SCAUNC-F-PT Wall Enclosure with 24 SC APC ports, splice trays and 24 SM SC APC pigtails
301120812 WSC1W-024-SM21-GRY-LCAUNC-F-PT Wall Enclosure with 24 LC APC ports, splice trays and 24 SM LC APC pigtails
301123741 SLIMBOX-V, INDOOR MDU-24 W/10 SPLICE TRAY Wall Enclosure with ten of the 12 fiber splice trays for fusion splicing
SlimBox® 24-Fiber Wall Mount Module